
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4952
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF TABLE TOP RUNWAYS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to reconstruct the table top runways in airports like Karipur, Kerala in view of Manglore Air
Crash; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): The Mangalore Air Crash is being investigated by a Court of Inquiry constituted by Government of India. Any plan to reconstruct the table top runways in the airports is subject to recommendations of Court of Inquiry.
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